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Student Satisfaction Survey (SSS)

Every year, SKCP College conducts a Student Satisfaction Survey to gather feedback on the
students' perception of Teaching-Learning and Evaluation, aiming to enhance the quality of
processes in our institution. All students of the class are encouraged to participate in the
survey, ensuring that every student has an opportunity to provide their valuable insights. In
SSS there would be twenty one questions all over and out of which, twenty questions would
be objective type and one question provides opportunity for the students to give their
observations/suggestions in a descriptive way to improve the overall teaching-learning
experience at Dr. Shivajirao Kadam College of pharmacy.

The questionnaire encompasses a comprehensive range of categories, covering various
aspects from facilities to teaching-learning and evaluation. Additionally, it evaluates the
overall approach to education, such as motivation, interpersonal relationships, feedback, and
adaptability of teaching methods to cater to weaker students. The questionnaire utilizes a
Likert scale with graded marking, allowing students to rate their responses on a scale of 0 to
4. Highest positive response is rated as 4 and the lowest negative response is rated as 0. This
approach provides a more nuanced and comfortable range for students to express their
opinions, eliminating the binary forced approach.

Each student is provided with Vmedlife login details to access and submit their responses.
Approximately 481 students are encouraged to participate in the survey. The questionnaire is
hosted on the Vmedulite portal under the online survey section.

A total of 481 students responded to the survey, and the feedback provided was analyzed to
evaluate the performance of stakeholders.

The analysis of the survey is conducted on the vmedulife portal, utilizing its robust
mechanism. The portal aggregates the responses and generates a score for the student
satisfaction survey. The portal follows a comprehensive and unambiguous approach to
quantifying the student feedback, ensuring a holistic assessment.

The feedback is thoroughly analyzed by the appellate authorities, who draw inferences from
it and implement necessary corrective measures.



Guidelines for Students

Dr. Shivajirao Kadam College of pharmacy is conducting a Student Satisfaction Survey to
assess the quality of Teaching-Learning and Evaluation methods in higher education.
Students are requested to provide their sincere responses to all the questions in the given
format. Your identity will remain confidential throughout the survey process.

The following report provides an overview of the survey conducted through the vmedulife
portal regarding the feedback received from students. It is important to note that the
students' names have been kept confidential throughout the survey process. The report
presents a combined feedback analysis, highlighting key findings and insights.

Student Satisfaction Survey on Teaching Learning Process
1. To what extent was the syllabus covered in the class?
4 - 8510 100%
3-70t0 84%
2 -5510 69%
1-30to 54%
0 - Below 30%

2. How thoroughly did the teachers prepare for the classes?
4 - Thoroughly

3 - Satisfactorily

2 - Poorly

1 - Indifferently

0 - Won’t teach at all

3. How effectively were the teachers able to communicate?
4 - Always effective

3 - Sometimes effective

2 - Just satisfactorily

1 - Generally ineffective



0 - Very poor communication

4. The teacher's approach to teaching can be best described as:
4 - Excellent

3 - Very good

2 - Good

1 - Fair

0 - Poor

5. The fairness of the internal evaluation process conducted by the teachers.
4 - Always fair

3 - Usually fair

2 - Sometimes unfair

1 - Usually unfair

0 - Unfair

6. Were you provided with feedback and discussions regarding your performance in
assignments?

4 - Every time

3 - Usually

2 - Occasionally/Sometimes
1 - Rarely

0 - Never

7. The institute actively promotes opportunities such as internships, student exchanges,
and field visits for students.

4 - Regularly
3 - Often

2 - Sometimes
1 - Rarely

0 - Never



8. The teaching and mentoring process in our institution fosters your cognitive, social,
and emotional growth.

4 - Significantly
3 - Very well

2 - Moderately
1 - Marginally
0 - Not at all

9. The institution offers numerous opportunities for learning and personal growth.
4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

10. Teachers provide you with clear guidance regarding your expected competencies,
course outcomes, and program outcomes.

4 - Every time

3 - Usually

2 - Occasionally/Sometimes
1 - Rarely

0 - Never

11. Your mentor ensures necessary follow-up with assigned tasks to you.
4 - Every time

3 - Usually

2 - Occasionally/Sometimes

1 - Rarely

0 - I don't have a mentor



12. The teachers provide illustrative examples and practical applications to explain the
concepts.

4 - Every time

3 - Usually

2 - Occasionally/Sometimes
1 - Rarely

0 - Never

13. The teachers recognize your strengths and motivate you by providing appropriate
challenges that match your abilities.

4 - Fully

3 - Reasonably
2 - Partially

1 - Slightly

0 - Unable to

14. Teachers are adept at identifying your weaknesses and providing support to help
you overcome them.

4 - Every time

3 - Usually

2 - Occasionally/Sometimes
1 - Rarely

0 - Never

15. The institution actively involves students in monitoring, reviewing, and continuously
improving the teaching-learning process.

4 - Strongly agree
3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree



16. The institute and teachers employ student-centered methods, such as experiential
learning, participative learning, and problem-solving methodologies, to enhance the
learning experiences.

4 - To a great extent
3 - Moderate

2 - Some what

1 - Very little

0 - Not at all

17. Teachers actively encourage and motivate students to participate in extracurricular
activities.

4 - Strongly agree
3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

1 - Disagree

0 - Strongly disagree

18. The institute and teachers make dedicated efforts to develop and enhance soft skills,
life skills, and employability skills to prepare students for the professional world.

4 - To a great extent
3 - Moderate

2 - Some what

1 - Very little

0 - Not at all

19. What percentage of teachers utilize ICT tools such as LCD projectors, multimedia,
etc., during their teaching sessions?

4 - Above 90%
3 - 70-89%

2 -50-69%

1 - 30-49%

0 - Below 29%



20. The overall quality of the teaching-learning process in your institute is excellent.
4 - Strongly agree

3 - Agree

2 - Neutral

1 - Disagree

0 — Strongly disagree

21. Provide observations or suggestions to elevate the quality of the teaching-learning
process in your institution.

Please follow the instructions below to complete the questionnaire:
It is mandatory to answer all the questions.

Each question has five response options. Select the most appropriate response for each
question.
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Teerthankar Education Society's, Dr. Shivajirao Kadam Colleg

Title : Student Satisfaction Survey

Academic Year : 2022-23

Class : Sem-II DIV A[ B. Pharmacy ]

Details : Activity

Total number of response(s) : 69 / 69

vmedulife Account

Sangli

Feedback Analysis

Question To what extent was the syllabus covered in the class?
Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value
® 35510 100% 4 0 0

70 to 84% 3 13 39
® 55t069% 2 18 36

30 to 54% 1 28 28

Below 30% 0 10 0
Performance

Final Attainment

Response %
0.00

14.13

13.04

10.14

0.00

37.32

1.12

Question How thoroughly did the teachers prepare for the classes?
Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %
@ Thoroughly 4 0 0 0.00
Satisfactorily 3 0 0 0.00
® Poorly 2 47 94 34.06
Indifferently 1 22 22 7.97
Won't teach at all 0 0 0 0.00
Performance 42.03
Final Attainment 1.26
Question How effectively were the teachers able to communicate?
Answer Value  No. of response(s) Response value Response %
@ Always effective 4 0 0 0.00
Sometimes effective 3 0 0 0.00
® Just satisfactorily 2 5 10 3.62
Generally ineffective 1 43 43 15.58
Very poor communication 0 21 0 0.00
Performance 19.20
Final Attainment 0.58
Question The teacher's approach to teaching can be best described as:
Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %
@ Excellent 4 0 0 0.00
Very good 3 0 0 0.00
® Good 2 45 90 32.61
Fair 1 24 24 8.70
Poor 0 0 0 0.00
Performance 41.30
Final Attainment 1.24

https://portal.vmedulife.com/faculty/feedback/student/StudentFeedback.php

e of Pharmacy, Kasabe Digraj,
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Question

Answer

([ J Always fair
Usually fair

® Sometimes unfair
Usually unfair
Unfair

Performance

Final Attainment

Question Were you provided with feedback and discussions regarding your performance in
assignments?

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %
@ Every time 4 0 0 0.00

Usually 3 0 0 0.00

43 86 31.16

Occasionally/Sometimes

Rarely 1 15 15 5.43

Never 0 1 0 0.00
Performance 36.59
Final Attainment 1.10
Question The institute actively promotes opportunities such as internships, student exchanges, and field

visits for students.

vmedulife Account

The fairness of the internal evaluation process conducted by the teachers.

Value

4
3
2

No. of response(s)

0
0
41
28
0

Response value

0
0
82
28
0

Response %

0.00
0.00
29.71
10.14
0.00
39.86
1.20

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %
@ Regularly 4 0 0 0.00

Often 3 13 39 14.13
® Sometimes 2 18 36 13.04

Rarely 1 28 28 10.14

Never 0 10 0 0.00
Performance 37.32
Final 1.12
Attainment
Question The teaching and mentoring process in our institution fosters your cognitive, social, and

emotional growth.

Answer Value
@ significantly 4
Very well 3
® Moderately 2
Marginally 1
Not at all 0
Performance

Final
Attainment

Question

Answer

@ strongly agree
Agree

® Neutral
Disagree
Strongly disagree

Performance

Final Attainment

No. of response(s)

0
0
47
22
0

Response value

0
0
94
22
0

Response %
0.00

0.00

34.06

7.97

0.00

42.03

1.26

The institution offers numerous opportunities for learning and personal growth.

Value

4
3
2
1
0

No.
0

0

5
43
21

of response(s)

Response value
0

0

10

43

0

Response %
0.00

0.00

3.62

15.58

0.00

19.20

0.58

https://portal.vmedulife.com/faculty/feedback/student/StudentFeedback.php
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Question

Answer
@ Every time
Usually

Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely
Never

Performance

Final Attainment

Question

Answer

@ Every time
Usually

® Occasionally/Sometimes

Rarely
| don’t have a mentor
Performance

Final Attainment

Question The teachers provide illustrative examples and practical applications to explain the
concepts.

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %
@ Every time 4 0 0 0.00

Usually 3 0 0 0.00
(] 2 47 94 34.06
Occasionally/Sometimes

Rarely 1 22 22 7.97

Never 0 0 0 0.00
Performance 42.03
Final Attainment 1.26
Question The teachers recognize your strengths and motivate you by providing appropriate challenges

vmedulife Account

Teachers provide you with clear guidance regarding your expected competencies,
course outcomes, and program outcomes.

Value No. of response(s)
4 0
3 0
45
1 24
0 0

Response value
0

0

90

24

Response %
0.00
0.00
32.61

8.70
0.00
41.30
1.24

Your mentor ensures necessary follow-up with assigned tasks to you.

Value  No. of response(s)

4 0
3 13
2 18
1 28
0 10

that match your abilities.

Answer Value

® Fully 4
Reasonably 3

©® Partially 2
Slightly 1
Unableto 0

Performance

Final
Attainment

Question

Answer
(] Every time
Usually

Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely
Never

Performance

Final Attainment

No. of response(s)
0

0

5

43

21

Teachers are adept at identifying your weaknesses and providing support to help you

overcome them.
Value No. of response(s)

4 0

3 0
2 45
1 24
0 0

Response value
0

39

36

28

0

Response value

0
0
10
43
0

Response value
0

0

90

24

Response %
0.00

14.13

13.04

10.14

0.00

37.32

112

Response %
0.00

0.00

3.62

15.58

0.00

19.20

0.58

Response %
0.00
0.00
32.61

8.70
0.00
41.30
1.24

https://portal.vmedulife.com/faculty/feedback/student/StudentFeedback.php
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Question

Answer

@ strongly agree

Agree
® Neutral
Disagree

Strongly
disagree

Performance

Final Attainment

Question

Answer

® To a great
extent

Moderate
® some what
Very little
Not at all

Performance

Final
Attainment

Question

Answer

vmedulife Account

The institution actively involves students in monitoring, reviewing, and continuously improving
the teaching-learning process.

Value

4
3
2

No. of response(s)
0

0

41

28

0

Response value

0
0
82
28
0

Response %
0.00

0.00

29.71

10.14

0.00

39.86
1.20

The institute and teachers employ student-centered methods, such as experiential learning,
participative learning, and problem-solving methodologies, to enhance the learning experiences.

Value

4

@ strongly agree

Agree
® Neutral
Disagree

Strongly
disagree

Performance

Final Attainment

Question

Answer

® To a great
extent

Moderate
® some what
Very little
Not at all

Performance

Final
Attainment

Question

Answer

@ Above 90%
70 - 89%

®50-69%
30 - 49%
Below 29%

Performance

Final
Attainment

No. of response(s)

0

43
15

Response value

0

86
15

Response %

0.00

0.00
31.16
5.43
0.00
36.59
1.10

Teachers actively encourage and motivate students to participate in extracurricular
activities.

Value
4
3
2

No. of response(s)
0

13

18

28

10

Response value

0
39
36
28
0

Response %
0.00

14.13

13.04

10.14

0.00

37.32
1.12

The institute and teachers make dedicated efforts to develop and enhance soft skills, life skills,

and employability skills to prepare students for the professional world.

Value

4

No. of response(s)

0

47
22

Response value

0

94
22

Response %

0.00

0.00
34.06
7.97
0.00
42.03
1.26

What percentage of teachers utilize ICT tools such as LCD projectors, multimedia, etc., during
their teaching sessions?

Value

4
3
2

No. of response(s)
0

0

5

43

21

Response value
0

0

10

43

0

Response %
0.00

0.00

3.62

15.58

0.00

19.20

0.58

https://portal.vmedulife.com/faculty/feedback/student/StudentFeedback.php
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vmedulife Account

Question The overall quality of the teaching-learning process in your institute is excellent.
Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %
([ J Strongly agree 4 0 0 0.00
Agree 3 0 0 0.00
® Neutral 2 45 90 32.61
Disagree 1 24 24 8.70
Strongly disagree 0 0 0 0.00
Performance 41.30
Final Attainment 1.24
NOTE:
* Response Value = (Value * No.of Responses)
« Response % = (Response Value / (Max Value * No.of Responses))
Questionwise Attainment
Activity Number Attainment
1 1.12
2 1.26
3 0.58
4 1.24
5 1.20
6 1.10
7 1.12
8 1.26
9 0.58
10 1.24
11 1.12
12 1.26
13 0.58
14 1.24
15 1.20
16 1.10
17 1.12
18 1.26
19 0.58
20 1.24
Program outcome and question mapping
AO PO 1 PO 2 PO 3 PO 4 PO 5 PO 6 PO7 PO 8 PO 9
AO1 3 2 3 3
AO2 3 2
AO3 3 2 3
AO4 2 3
AO5 2 3
AOB 3
AOQ7 3 3
AO8 3 3
AO9 3 3 3
AO10 3 3 3
AO11 2 3
AO12 2 3
AO13 3
AO14 3 3
AO15 3
AO16 3 3 3
AO17 2
AO18 3 3 3
AO19 3 3 3 3
AO20 3 3
Average 2.88 2.60 2.33 2.70 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00

https://portal.vmedulife.com/faculty/feedback/student/StudentFeedback.php

PO 10

PO 11

W W W W W w w

2.85
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Program outcome attainment

AO AO Attainment
AO1 1.12
AO2 1.26
AO3 0.58
AO4 1.24
AO5 1.20
AO6 1.10
AO7 1.12
AO8 1.26
AO9 0.58
AO10 1.24
AO11 1.12
AO12 1.26
AO13 0.58
AO14 1.24
AO15 1.20
AO16 1.10
AO17 1.12
AO18 1.26
AO19 0.58
AO20 1.24
Average 1.07

PO 1

0.80

1.12
1.26

0.58
1.24
1.20

0.58

0.97

PO 2
1.12
1.26
0.58
0.83

0.75

0.91

PO 3 PO 4
0.75
0.84
0.38

1.20

1.26

1.24

0.84 1.26

1.24

1.10

1.26
0.58

0.93 0.99

vmedulife Account

PO 5 PO 6 PO7
1.12
1.24
1.12
0.58 0.58
1.24
1.10
1.26 1.26
0.58
1.24
1.26 1.08 0.95

Achieved 35.62 | Scope for improvement 64.38

https://portal.vmedulife.com/faculty/feedback/student/StudentFeedback.php

PO 8

0.58

1.10

1.12

0.93

PO 9
1.12

0.58
1.24

1.10

0.58
1.24
0.97

PO 10

PO 11
1.12
1.26
0.58
1.24
1.20
1.10
1.12

0.58
1.24
0.80

1.12
1.26

1.05
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Teerthankar Education Society's, Dr. Shivajirao Kadam Colleg

Title : Student Satisfaction Survey

Academic Year : 2022-23

Class : SEM II DIV B [ B. Pharmacy ]

Details : Activity

Total number of response(s) : 46 / 46

vmedulife Account

Sangli

Feedback Analysis

Question To what extent was the syllabus covered in the class?
Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value
® 35510 100% 4 0 0

70 to 84% 3 11 33
® 55t069% 2 9 18

30 to 54% 1 20 20

Below 30% 0 6 0
Performance

Final Attainment

Response %
0.00

17.93

9.78

10.87

0.00

38.59

1.16

Question How thoroughly did the teachers prepare for the classes?
Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %
@ Thoroughly 4 0 0 0.00
Satisfactorily 3 0 0 0.00
® Poorly 2 37 74 40.22
Indifferently 1 9 9 4.89
Won't teach at all 0 0 0 0.00
Performance 45.11
Final Attainment 1.35
Question How effectively were the teachers able to communicate?
Answer Value  No. of response(s) Response value Response %
@ Always effective 4 0 0 0.00
Sometimes effective 3 0 0 0.00
® Just satisfactorily 2 0 0 0.00
Generally ineffective 1 31 31 16.85
Very poor communication 0 15 0 0.00
Performance 16.85
Final Attainment 0.51
Question The teacher's approach to teaching can be best described as:
Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %
@ Excellent 4 0 0 0.00
Very good 3 0 0 0.00
® Good 2 37 74 40.22
Fair 1 9 9 4.89
Poor 0 0 0 0.00
Performance 45.11
Final Attainment 1.35

https://portal.vmedulife.com/faculty/feedback/student/StudentFeedback.php

e of Pharmacy, Kasabe Digraj,
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Question The fairness of the internal evaluation process conducted by the teachers.
Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %
@ Always fair 4 0 0 0.00
Usually fair 3 0 0 0.00
® Sometimes unfair 2 29 58 31.52
Usually unfair 1 17 17 9.24
Unfair 0 0 0 0.00
Performance 40.76
Final Attainment 1.22
Question Were you provided with feedback and discussions regarding your performance in

assignments?

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %
@ Every time 4 0 0 0.00

Usually 3 0 0 0.00

31 62 33.70

Occasionally/Sometimes

Rarely 1 6 6 3.26

Never 0 9 0 0.00
Performance 36.96
Final Attainment 1.1
Question The institute actively promotes opportunities such as internships, student exchanges, and field

visits for students.

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %
@ Regularly 4 0 0 0.00

Often 3 1 33 17.93
® Sometimes 2 9 18 9.78

Rarely 1 20 20 10.87

Never 0 6 0 0.00
Performance 38.59
Final 1.16
Attainment
Question The teaching and mentoring process in our institution fosters your cognitive, social, and

emotional growth.

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %
@ significantly 4 0 0 0.00
Very well 3 0 0 0.00
® Moderately 2 37 74 40.22
Marginally 1 9 9 4.89
Not at all 0 0 0 0.00
Performance 45.11
Final 1.35
Attainment
Question The institution offers numerous opportunities for learning and personal growth.
Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %
@ strongly agree 4 0 0 0.00
Agree 3 0 0 0.00
® Neutral 2 0 0 0.00
Disagree 1 31 31 16.85
Strongly disagree 0 15 0 0.00
Performance 16.85
Final Attainment 0.51

https://portal.vmedulife.com/faculty/feedback/student/StudentFeedback.php 2/6
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Question

Answer
@ Every time
Usually

Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely
Never

Performance

Final Attainment

Question

Answer

@ Every time
Usually

® Occasionally/Sometimes

Rarely
| don’t have a mentor
Performance

Final Attainment

Question The teachers provide illustrative examples and practical applications to explain the
concepts.

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %
@ Every time 4 0 0 0.00

Usually 3 0 0 0.00
(] 2 37 74 40.22
Occasionally/Sometimes

Rarely 1 9 9 4.89

Never 0 0 0 0.00
Performance 4511
Final Attainment 1.35
Question The teachers recognize your strengths and motivate you by providing appropriate challenges

vmedulife Account

Teachers provide you with clear guidance regarding your expected competencies,
course outcomes, and program outcomes.

Value No. of response(s)
4 0
3 0
37
1 9
0 0

Response value
0

0

74

Response %
0.00

0.00

40.22

4.89
0.00
45.11
1.35

Your mentor ensures necessary follow-up with assigned tasks to you.

Value  No. of response(s)

4 0
3 1
2 9
1 20
0 6

that match your abilities.

Answer Value

® Fully 4
Reasonably 3

©® Partially 2
Slightly 1
Unableto 0

Performance

Final
Attainment

Question

Answer
(] Every time
Usually

Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely
Never

Performance

Final Attainment

No. of response(s)
0

0

0

31

15

Teachers are adept at identifying your weaknesses and providing support to help you

overcome them.
Value No. of response(s)

4 0

3 1
2 9
1 20
0 6

Response value
0

33

18

20

0

Response value

0
0
0
31

Response value
0

33

18

20

Response %
0.00

17.93

9.78

10.87

0.00

38.59

1.16

Response %
0.00

0.00

0.00

16.85

0.00

16.85

0.51

Response %
0.00

17.93

9.78

10.87
0.00
38.59
1.16

https://portal.vmedulife.com/faculty/feedback/student/StudentFeedback.php
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vmedulife Account

Question The institution actively involves students in monitoring, reviewing, and continuously improving
the teaching-learning process.
Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %
@ strongly agree 4 0 0 0.00
Agree 3 0 0 0.00
® Neutral 2 37 74 40.22
Disagree 1 9 9 4.89
Strongly 0 0 0 0.00
disagree
Performance 45.11
Final Attainment 1.35
Question The institute and teachers employ student-centered methods, such as experiential learning,

participative learning, and problem-solving methodologies, to enhance the learning experiences.

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %
@®Toagreat 4 0 0 0.00
extent
Moderate 3 0 0 0.00
® some what 2 0 0 0.00
Very little 1 31 31 16.85
Not at all 0 15 0 0.00
Performance 16.85
Final 0.51
Attainment
Question Teachers actively encourage and motivate students to participate in extracurricular
activities.
Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %
@ strongly agree 4 0 0 0.00
Agree 3 0 0 0.00
® Neutral 2 37 74 40.22
Disagree 1 9 9 4.89
Strongly 0 0 0 0.00
disagree
Performance 45.11
Final Attainment 1.35
Question The institute and teachers make dedicated efforts to develop and enhance soft skills, life skills,

and employability skills to prepare students for the professional world.

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %
@®Toagreat 4 0 0 0.00
extent

Moderate 3 0 0 0.00
® some what 2 29 58 31.52

Very little 1 17 17 9.24

Not at all 0 0 0 0.00
Performance 40.76
Final 1.22
Attainment
Question What percentage of teachers utilize ICT tools such as LCD projectors, multimedia, etc., during

their teaching sessions?

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

@ Above 90% 4
70-89% 3

®50-69% 2
30-49% 1
Below 29% 0

Performance

Final
Attainment

0
0
31
6
9

0
0
62

0.00
0.00
33.70
3.26
0.00
36.96
1.1

https://portal.vmedulife.com/faculty/feedback/student/StudentFeedback.php
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vmedulife Account

Question The overall quality of the teaching-learning process in your institute is excellent.
Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %
([ J Strongly agree 4 0 0 0.00
Agree 3 1 33 17.93
® Neutral 2 9 18 9.78
Disagree 1 20 20 10.87
Strongly disagree 0 6 0 0.00
Performance 38.59
Final Attainment 1.16
NOTE:
* Response Value = (Value * No.of Responses)
« Response % = (Response Value / (Max Value * No.of Responses))
Questionwise Attainment
Activity Number Attainment
1 1.16
2 1.35
3 0.51
4 1.35
5 1.22
6 1.1
7 1.16
8 1.35
9 0.51
10 1.35
11 1.16
12 1.35
13 0.51
14 1.16
15 1.35
16 0.51
17 1.35
18 1.22
19 1.1
20 1.16
Program outcome and question mapping
AO PO 1 PO 2 PO 3 PO 4 PO 5 PO 6 PO7 PO 8 PO 9
AO1 3 2 3 3
AO2 3 2
AO3 3 2 3
AO4 2 3
AO5 2 3
AOB 3
AOQ7 3 3
AO8 3 3
AO9 3 3 3
AO10 3 3 3
AO11 2 3
AO12 2 3
AO13 3
AO14 3 3
AO15 3
AO16 3 3 3
AO17 2
AO18 3 3 3
AO19 3 3 3 3
AO20 3 3
Average 2.88 2.60 2.33 2.70 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00

https://portal.vmedulife.com/faculty/feedback/student/StudentFeedback.php
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Program outcome attainment

AO
AO1
AO2
AO3
AO4
AO5
AOG6
AO7
AO8
AO9
AO10
AO11
AO12
AO13
AO14
AO15
AO16
AO17
AO18
AO19
AO20

Average

https://portal.vmedulife.com/faculty/feedback/student/StudentFeedback.php

AO Attainment
1.16
1.35
0.51
1.35
1.22
1.1
1.16
1.35
0.51
1.35
1.16
1.35
0.51
1.16
1.35
0.51
1.35
1.22
1.1
1.16
1.10

PO 1

0.82

1.16
1.35

0.51
1.16
1.35

1.1

1.06

PO 2
1.16
1.35
0.51
0.90

0.77

0.94

PO 3 PO 4
0.77
0.90
0.34

1.22

1.35

1.35

0.90 1.35

1.16

0.51

1.22
1.1

1.01 1.01

vmedulife Account

PO 5 PO 6 PO7 PO 8
1.16
0.51
1.35
1.1
1.16
0.51 0.51
1.35
1.16
0.51
1.22 1.22
1.1
1.16
1.22 1.06 0.96 0.92

Achieved 36.58 | Scope for improvement 63.42

PO 9
1.16

0.51
1.35

0.51

1.1
1.16
0.96

PO 10

PO 11
1.16
1.35
0.51
1.35
1.22
1.1
1.16

0.51
1.16
0.90

1.35
1.22

1.08
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Second Year
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Teerthankar Education Society's, Dr. Shivajirao Kadam College of Pharmacy, Kasabe Digraj,

Sangli
Feedback Analysis
Title : Student Satisfaction Survey
Academic Year : 2022-23
Class : Sem- IV div A [ B. Pharmacy ]
Details : Activity
Total number of response(s) : 75/ 75
Question To what extent was the syllabus covered in the class?
Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %
® 35510 100% 4 0 0 0.00
70 to 84% 3 18 54 18.00
® 551t069% 2 15 30 10.00
30 to 54% 1 32 32 10.67
Below 30% 0 10 0 0.00
Performance 38.67
Final Attainment 1.16
Question How thoroughly did the teachers prepare for the classes?
Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %
@ Thoroughly 4 0 0 0.00
Satisfactorily 3 0 0 0.00
® Poorly 2 59 18 39.33
Indifferently 1 16 16 5.33
Won't teach at all 0 0 0 0.00
Performance 44.67
Final Attainment 1.34
Question How effectively were the teachers able to communicate?
Answer Value  No. of response(s) Response value Response %
@ Always effective 4 0 0 0.00
Sometimes effective 3 0 0 0.00
® Just satisfactorily 2 0 0 0.00
Generally ineffective 1 50 50 16.67
Very poor communication 0 25 0 0.00
Performance 16.67
Final Attainment 0.50
Question The teacher's approach to teaching can be best described as:
Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %
@ Excellent 4 0 0 0.00
Very good 3 0 0 0.00
® Good 2 59 118 39.33
Fair 1 16 16 533
Poor 0 0 0 0.00
Performance 44.67
Final Attainment 1.34

https://portal.vmedulife.com/faculty/feedback/student/StudentFeedback.php 1/6
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Question

Answer

([ J Always fair
Usually fair

® Sometimes unfair
Usually unfair
Unfair

Performance

Final Attainment

Question Were you provided with feedback and discussions regarding your performance in
assignments?

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %
@ Every time 4 0 0 0.00

Usually 3 0 0 0.00

50 100 33.33

Occasionally/Sometimes

Rarely 1 10 10 3.33

Never 0 15 0 0.00
Performance 36.67
Final Attainment 1.10
Question The institute actively promotes opportunities such as internships, student exchanges, and field

vmedulife Account

The fairness of the internal evaluation process conducted by the teachers.

Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %
4 0 0 0.00
3 0 0 0.00
2 47 94 31.33
1 28 28 9.33
0 0 0 0.00
40.67
1.22

visits for students.

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %
@ Regularly 4 0 0 0.00

Often 3 18 54 18.00
® Sometimes 2 15 30 10.00

Rarely 1 32 32 10.67

Never 0 10 0 0.00
Performance 38.67
Final 1.16
Attainment
Question The teaching and mentoring process in our institution fosters your cognitive, social, and

emotional growth.

Answer Value
@ significantly 4
Very well 3
® Moderately 2
Marginally 1
Not at all 0
Performance

Final
Attainment

Question

Answer

@ strongly agree
Agree

® Neutral
Disagree
Strongly disagree

Performance

Final Attainment

No. of response(s) Response value Response %
0 0 0.00
0 0 0.00
59 118 39.33
16 16 5.33
0 0 0.00
44.67
1.34

The institution offers numerous opportunities for learning and personal growth.

Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %
4 0 0 0.00
3 0 0 0.00
2 0 0 0.00
1 50 50 16.67
0 25 0 0.00
16.67
0.50

https://portal.vmedulife.com/faculty/feedback/student/StudentFeedback.php
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Question

Answer
@ Every time
Usually

Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely
Never

Performance

Final Attainment

Question

Answer

@ Every time
Usually

® Occasionally/Sometimes

Rarely
| don’t have a mentor
Performance

Final Attainment

Question The teachers provide illustrative examples and practical applications to explain the
concepts.

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %
@ Every time 4 0 0 0.00

Usually 3 0 0 0.00
(] 2 59 118 39.33
Occasionally/Sometimes

Rarely 1 16 16 5.33

Never 0 0 0 0.00
Performance 44.67
Final Attainment 1.34
Question The teachers recognize your strengths and motivate you by providing appropriate challenges

vmedulife Account

Teachers provide you with clear guidance regarding your expected competencies,
course outcomes, and program outcomes.

Value No. of response(s)
4 0
3 0
59
1 16
0 0

Re
0
0

sponse value

118

Response %
0.00

0.00

39.33

5.33
0.00
44.67
1.34

Your mentor ensures necessary follow-up with assigned tasks to you.

Value  No. of response(s)

4 0
3 18
2 15
1 32
0 10

that match your abilities.

Answer Value

® Fully 4
Reasonably 3

©® Partially 2
Slightly 1
Unableto 0

Performance

Final
Attainment

Question

Answer
(] Every time
Usually

Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely
Never

Performance

Final Attainment

No. of response(s)
0

0

0

50

25

Teachers are adept at identifying your weaknesses and providing support to help you

overcome them.
Value No. of response(s)

4 0

3 0
2 59
1 16
0 0

Response value
0

54

30

32

0

Response value

0
0
0
50

Response value

0
0

118

Response %
0.00

18.00

10.00

10.67

0.00

38.67

1.16

Response %
0.00

0.00

0.00

16.67

0.00

16.67

0.50

Response %
0.00

0.00

39.33

5.33
0.00
44.67
1.34

https://portal.vmedulife.com/faculty/feedback/student/StudentFeedback.php
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vmedulife Account

Question The institution actively involves students in monitoring, reviewing, and continuously improving
the teaching-learning process.
Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %
@ strongly agree 4 0 0 0.00
Agree 3 0 0 0.00
® Neutral 2 47 94 31.33
Disagree 1 28 28 9.33
Strongly 0 0 0 0.00
disagree
Performance 40.67
Final Attainment 1.22
Question The institute and teachers employ student-centered methods, such as experiential learning,

participative learning, and problem-solving methodologies, to enhance the learning experiences.

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %
@®Toagreat 4 0 0 0.00
extent
Moderate 3 0 0 0.00
® some what 2 50 100 33.33
Very little 1 10 10 3.33
Not at all 0 15 0 0.00
Performance 36.67
Final 1.10
Attainment
Question Teachers actively encourage and motivate students to participate in extracurricular
activities.
Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %
@ strongly agree 4 0 0 0.00
Agree 3 18 54 18.00
® Neutral 2 15 30 10.00
Disagree 1 32 32 10.67
Strongly 0 10 0 0.00
disagree
Performance 38.67
Final Attainment 1.16
Question The institute and teachers make dedicated efforts to develop and enhance soft skills, life skills,

and employability skills to prepare students for the professional world.

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %
@®Toagreat 4 0 0 0.00
extent

Moderate 3 0 0 0.00
® some what 2 59 118 39.33

Very little 1 16 16 5.33

Not at all 0 0 0 0.00
Performance 44.67
Final 1.34
Attainment
Question What percentage of teachers utilize ICT tools such as LCD projectors, multimedia, etc., during

their teaching sessions?

Answer Value

@ Above 90% 4
70-89% 3

®50-69% 2
30-49% 1
Below 29% 0

Performance

Final
Attainment

No. of response(s)
0

0

0

50

25

Response value
0

0

0

50

Response %
0.00

0.00

0.00

16.67

0.00

16.67

0.50

https://portal.vmedulife.com/faculty/feedback/student/StudentFeedback.php
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Question The overall quality of the teaching-learning process in your institute is excellent.
Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %
([ J Strongly agree 4 0 0 0.00
Agree 3 0 0 0.00
® Neutral 2 59 118 39.33
Disagree 1 16 16 5.33
Strongly disagree 0 0 0 0.00
Performance 44.67
Final Attainment 1.34
NOTE:

* Response Value = (Value * No.of Responses)
« Response % = (Response Value / (Max Value * No.of Responses))

Questionwise Attainment

Activity Number Attainment
1 1.16
2 1.34
3 0.50
4 1.34
5 1.22
6 1.10
7 1.16
8 1.34
9 0.50
10 1.34
11 1.16
12 1.34
13 0.50
14 1.34
15 1.22
16 1.10
17 1.16
18 1.34
19 0.50
20 1.34

Program outcome and question mapping

AO PO 1 PO 2 PO 3 PO 4 PO 5 PO 6 PO7 PO 8 PO 9
AO1 3 2 3 3
AO2 3 2

AO3 3 2 3

AO4 2 3

AO5 2 3

AOG6 3

AOQ7 3 3

AO8 3 3

AO9 3 3 3
AO10 3 3 3
AO11 2 3

AO12 2 3

AO13 3

AO14 3 3

AO15 3

AO16 3 3 3
AO17 2

AO18 3 3 3

AO19 3 3 3 3
AO20 3 3
Average 2.88 2.60 2.33 2.70 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00

https://portal.vmedulife.com/faculty/feedback/student/StudentFeedback.php
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Program outcome attainment

AO AO Attainment
AO1 1.16
AO2 1.34
AO3 0.50
AO4 1.34
AO5 1.22
AO6 1.10
AO7 1.16
AO8 1.34
AO9 0.50
AO10 1.34
AO11 1.16
AO12 1.34
AO13 0.50
AO14 1.34
AO15 1.22
AO16 1.10
AO17 1.16
AO18 1.34
AO19 0.50
AO20 1.34
Average 1.10

PO 1

0.81

1.16
1.34

0.50
1.34
1.22

0.50

0.98

PO 2
1.16
1.34
0.50
0.89

0.77

0.93

PO 3 PO 4
0.77
0.89
0.33

1.22

1.34

1.34

0.89 1.34

1.34

1.10

0.77

1.34

0.50

0.96 1.03

vmedulife Account

PO 5 PO 6 PO7
1.16
1.34
1.16
0.50 0.50
1.34
1.10
1.34 1.34
0.50
1.34
1.34 1.13 0.96

Achieved 36.67 | Scope for improvement 63.33

https://portal.vmedulife.com/faculty/feedback/student/StudentFeedback.php

PO 8

0.50

1.10

1.16

0.92

PO 9
1.16

0.50
1.34

1.10

0.50
1.34
0.99

PO 10

PO 11
1.16
1.34
0.50
1.34
1.22
1.10
1.16

0.50
1.34
0.81

1.16
1.34

1.08
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Teerthankar Education Society's, Dr. Shivajirao Kadam Colleg

Title : Student Satisfaction Survey

Academic Year : 2022-23

Class : SEM IV DIV B [ B. Pharmacy ]

Details : Activity

Total number of response(s) : 51/ 51

vmedulife Account

Sangli

Feedback Analysis

Question To what extent was the syllabus covered in the class?
Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %
® 351t0 100% 4 0 0 0.00
70 to 84% 3 0 0 0.00
® 5510 69% 2 42 84 41.18
30 to 54% 1 9 9 4.41
Below 30% 0 0 0 0.00
Performance 45.59
Question How thoroughly did the teachers prepare for the classes?
Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %
@ Thoroughly 4 0 0 0.00
Satisfactorily 3 0 0 0.00
® Poorly 2 30 60 29.41
Indifferently 1 21 21 10.29
Won't teach at all 0 0 0 0.00
Performance 39.71
Question How effectively were the teachers able to communicate?
Answer Value  No. of response(s) Response value Response %
@ Always effective 4 0 0 0.00
Sometimes effective 3 0 0 0.00
® Just satisfactorily 2 36 72 35.29
Generally ineffective 1 6 6 2.94
Very poor communication 0 9 0 0.00
Performance 38.24
Question The teacher's approach to teaching can be best described as:
Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %
@ Excellent 4 0 0 0.00
Very good 3 15 45 22.06
® Good 2 9 18 8.82
Fair 1 21 21 10.29
Poor 0 6 0 0.00
Performance 41.18
Question The fairness of the internal evaluation process conducted by the teachers.
Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %
@ Always fair 4 0 0 0.00
Usually fair 3 0 0 0.00
® Sometimes unfair 2 42 84 41.18
Usually unfair 1 9 9 4.41
Unfair 0 0 0 0.00
Performance 45.59

https://portal.vmedulife.com/faculty/feedback/student/StudentFeedback.php
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Question Were you provided with feedback and discussions regarding your performance in
assignments?
Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %
@ Every time 4 0 0 0.00
Usually 3 0 0 0.00
0 0 0.00
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely 1 36 36 17.65
Never 0 15 0 0.00
Performance 17.65
Question The institute actively promotes opportunities such as internships, student exchanges, and field
visits for students.
Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %
@ Regularly 4 0 0 0.00
Often 3 0 0 0.00
[ J 2 42 84 41.18
Sometimes
Rarely 1 9 9 4.41
Never 0 0 0 0.00
Performance 45.59
Question The teaching and mentoring process in our institution fosters your cognitive, social, and
emotional growth.
Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %
4 0 0 0.00
Significantly
Very well 3 15 45 22.06
® Moderately 2 9 18 8.82
Marginally 1 21 21 10.29
Notatall 0 6 0 0.00
Performance 41.18
Question The institution offers numerous opportunities for learning and personal growth.
Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %
@ strongly agree 4 0 0 0.00
Agree 3 0 0 0.00
® Neutral 2 42 84 41.18
Disagree 1 9 9 4.41
Strongly disagree 0 0 0 0.00
Performance 45.59
Question Teachers provide you with clear guidance regarding your expected competencies,
course outcomes, and program outcomes.
Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %
@ Every time 4 0 0 0.00
Usually 3 0 0 0.00
2 42 84 41.18
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely 1 9 9 4.41
Never 0 0 0 0.00
Performance 45.59
Question Your mentor ensures necessary follow-up with assigned tasks to you.
Answer Value  No. of response(s) Response value Response %
@ Every time 4 0 0 0.00
Usually 3 0 0 0.00
([ J Occasionally/Sometimes 2 30 60 29.41
Rarely 1 21 21 10.29
| don’t have a mentor 0 0 0 0.00
Performance 39.71

vmedulife Account
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vmedulife Account

Question The teachers provide illustrative examples and practical applications to explain the
concepts.
Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %
@ Every time 4 0 0 0.00
Usually 3 0 0 0.00
36 72 35.29
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely 1 6 6 2.94
Never 0 9 0 0.00
Performance 38.24
Question The teachers recognize your strengths and motivate you by providing appropriate challenges that
match your abilities.
Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %
® Fully 4 0 0 0.00
3 15 45 22.06
Reasonably
@ Partially 2 9 18 8.82
Slightly 1 21 21 10.29
Unableto 0 6 0 0.00
Performance 41.18
Question Teachers are adept at identifying your weaknesses and providing support to help you
overcome them.
Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %
@ Every time 4 0 0 0.00
Usually 3 0 0 0.00
2 42 84 41.18
Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely 1 9 9 4.41
Never 0 0 0 0.00
Performance 45.59
Question The institution actively involves students in monitoring, reviewing, and continuously improving
the teaching-learning process.
Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %
@ strongly agree 4 0 0 0.00
Agree 3 0 0 0.00
©® Neutral 2 0 0 0.00
Disagree 1 36 36 17.65
Strongly 0 15 0 0.00
disagree
Performance 17.65
Question The institute and teachers employ student-centered methods, such as experiential learning,

participative learning, and problem-solving methodologies, to enhance the learning experiences.

Answer Value

@®Toagreat 4
extent

Moderate 3
® some what 2
Very little 1
Not at all 0

Performance

Question

Answer

@ strongly agree
Agree

® Neutral
Disagree

Strongly
disagree

Performance

No. of response(s)

0 0
0 0
42 84
9 9
0 0

Response value

Response %

0.00

0.00
41.18
4.41
0.00
45.59

Teachers actively encourage and motivate students to participate in extracurricular

activities.

Value No. of response(s)
4 0

3 15

2 9

1 21

0 6

Response value
0

45

18

21

0

Response %
0.00

22.06

8.82

10.29

0.00

41.18

https://portal.vmedulife.com/faculty/feedback/student/StudentFeedback.php
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vmedulife Account

Question The institute and teachers make dedicated efforts to develop and enhance soft skills, life skills,
and employability skills to prepare students for the professional world.

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %
@®Toagreat 4 0 0 0.00
extent
Moderate 3 0 0 0.00
® some what 2 42 84 41.18
Very little 1 9 9 4.41
Not at all 0 0 0 0.00
Performance 45.59
Question What percentage of teachers utilize ICT tools such as LCD projectors, multimedia, etc., during
their teaching sessions?
Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %
@ Above 4 0 0 0.00
90%
70-89% 3 0 0 0.00
©®50-69% 2 42 84 41.18
30-49% 1 9 9 4.41
Below 0 0 0 0.00
29%
Performance 45.59
Question The overall quality of the teaching-learning process in your institute is excellent.
Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %
([ Strongly agree 4 0 0 0.00
Agree 3 0 0 0.00
® Neutral 2 30 60 29.41
Disagree 1 21 21 10.29
Strongly disagree 0 0 0 0.00
Performance 39.71

Interpretation and Action Taken

Enter interpretation and action taken for this feedback.

Achieved 40.30 | Scope for improvement 59.70

https://portal.vmedulife.com/faculty/feedback/student/StudentFeedback.php
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Teerthankar Education Society's, Dr. Shivajirao Kadam Colleg

Title : Student Satisfaction Survey
Academic Year : 2022-23
Class : Sem VI DIV A[ B. Pharmacy |

Details : Activity

Total number of response(s) : 75/ 75

Question

Answer

® 35510 100%
70 to 84%

® 55t069%
30 to 54%
Below 30%

Performance

Final Attainment

Question

Answer

@ Thoroughly
Satisfactorily

® Poorly

Indifferently

Won't teach at all

Performance

Final Attainment

Question

Answer

@ Always effective
Sometimes effective

® Just satisfactorily

Generally ineffective

vmedulife Account

Sangli

Feedback Analysis

To what extent was the syllabus covered in the class?

Valu
4
3
2

Very poor communication

Performance

Final Attainment

Question
Answer
@ Excellent
Very good
® Good
Fair
Poor
Performance

Final Attainment

e

No. of response(s)
0

23

14

30

8

Response value
0

69

28

30

0

How thoroughly did the teachers prepare for the classes?

Value No. of response(s)

4
3
2

0
0
63
12
0

Response value
0

0

126

12

0

Response %
0.00

23.00

9.33

10.00

0.00

42.33

1.27

Response %
0.00

0.00

42.00

4.00

0.00

46.00

1.38

How effectively were the teachers able to communicate?

Value  No. of response(s)

4 0

3 0
2 0
1 53
0 22

Response value

0
0
0
53

The teacher's approach to teaching can be best described as:

Value
4
3
2

No. of response(s)
0

0

63

12

0

Response value
0

0

126

12

0

Response %
0.00

0.00

0.00

17.67

0.00

17.67

0.53

Response %
0.00

0.00

42.00

4.00

0.00

46.00

1.38

https://portal.vmedulife.com/faculty/feedback/student/StudentFeedback.php
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Question The fairness of the internal evaluation process conducted by the teachers.
Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %
@ Always fair 4 0 0 0.00
Usually fair 3 0 0 0.00
® Sometimes unfair 2 44 88 29.33
Usually unfair 1 31 31 10.33
Unfair 0 0 0 0.00
Performance 39.67
Final Attainment 1.19
Question Were you provided with feedback and discussions regarding your performance in

assignments?

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %
@ Every time 4 0 0 0.00

Usually 3 0 0 0.00

53 106 35.33

Occasionally/Sometimes

Rarely 1 8 8 2.67

Never 0 14 0 0.00
Performance 38.00
Final Attainment 1.14
Question The institute actively promotes opportunities such as internships, student exchanges, and field

visits for students.

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %
@ Regularly 4 0 0 0.00

Often 3 23 69 23.00
® Sometimes 2 14 28 9.33

Rarely 1 30 30 10.00

Never 0 8 0 0.00
Performance 42.33
Final 1.27
Attainment
Question The teaching and mentoring process in our institution fosters your cognitive, social, and

emotional growth.

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %
@ significantly 4 0 0 0.00
Very well 3 0 0 0.00
©® Moderately 2 63 126 42.00
Marginally 1 12 12 4.00
Not at all 0 0 0 0.00
Performance 46.00
Final 1.38
Attainment
Question The institution offers numerous opportunities for learning and personal growth.
Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %
@ strongly agree 4 0 0 0.00
Agree 3 0 0 0.00
® Neutral 2 0 0 0.00
Disagree 1 53 53 17.67
Strongly disagree 0 22 0 0.00
Performance 17.67
Final Attainment 0.53

https://portal.vmedulife.com/faculty/feedback/student/StudentFeedback.php 2/6
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Question

Answer
@ Every time
Usually

Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely
Never

Performance

Final Attainment

Question

Answer

@ Every time
Usually

® Occasionally/Sometimes

Rarely
| don’t have a mentor
Performance

Final Attainment

Question The teachers provide illustrative examples and practical applications to explain the
concepts.

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %
@ Every time 4 0 0 0.00

Usually 3 0 0 0.00
(] 2 63 126 42.00
Occasionally/Sometimes

Rarely 1 12 12 4.00

Never 0 0 0 0.00
Performance 46.00
Final Attainment 1.38
Question The teachers recognize your strengths and motivate you by providing appropriate challenges

vmedulife Account

Teachers provide you with clear guidance regarding your expected competencies,
course outcomes, and program outcomes.

Value No. of response(s)
4 0
3 0
63
1 12
0 0

Response value
0

0

126

Response %
0.00

0.00

42.00

4.00
0.00
46.00
1.38

Your mentor ensures necessary follow-up with assigned tasks to you.

Value  No. of response(s)

4 0
3 23
2 14
1 30
0 8

that match your abilities.

Answer Value

® Fully 4
Reasonably 3

©® Partially 2
Slightly 1
Unableto 0

Performance

Final
Attainment

Question

Answer
(] Every time
Usually

Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely
Never

Performance

Final Attainment

No. of response(s)
0

0

0

53

22

Teachers are adept at identifying your weaknesses and providing support to help you

overcome them.
Value No. of response(s)

4 0

3 23
2 14
1 30
0 8

Response value
0

69

28

30

0

Response value

0
0
0
53

Response value
0

69

28

30

Response %
0.00

23.00

9.33

10.00

0.00

42.33

1.27

Response %
0.00

0.00

0.00

17.67

0.00

17.67

0.53

Response %
0.00

23.00

9.33

10.00
0.00
42.33
1.27

https://portal.vmedulife.com/faculty/feedback/student/StudentFeedback.php
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Question

Answer

vmedulife Account

The institution actively involves students in monitoring, reviewing, and continuously improving
the teaching-learning process.

Value

@ strongly agree 4

Agree
® Neutral
Disagree

Strongly
disagree

Performance

Final Attainment

Question

Answer

® To a great
extent

Moderate
® some what
Very little
Not at all

Performance

Final
Attainment

Question

Answer

3
2
1

No. of response(s)

0
0

63
12

0

Response value
0

0

126

12

Response %
0.00

0.00

42.00

4.00

0.00

46.00
1.38

The institute and teachers employ student-centered methods, such as experiential learning,
participative learning, and problem-solving methodologies, to enhance the learning experiences.

Value

4

@ strongly agree

Agree
® Neutral
Disagree

Strongly
disagree

Performance

Final Attainment

Question

Answer

® To a great
extent

Moderate
® some what
Very little
Not at all

Performance

Final
Attainment

Question

Answer

@ Above 90%
70 - 89%

®50-69%
30 - 49%
Below 29%

Performance

Final
Attainment

No
0

53
22

. of response(s)

Response value

0

53

Response %

0.00

0.00
0.00
17.67
0.00
17.67
0.53

Teachers actively encourage and motivate students to participate in extracurricular
activities.

Value
4
3
2

No. of response(s)
0

0

63

12

0

Response value
0

0

126

12

Response %
0.00

0.00

42.00

4.00

0.00

46.00
1.38

The institute and teachers make dedicated efforts to develop and enhance soft skills, life skills,

and employability skills to prepare students for the professional world.

Value

4

No. of response(s)

0

44
31

Response value

0

88
31

Response %

0.00

0.00
29.33
10.33
0.00
39.67
1.19

What percentage of teachers utilize ICT tools such as LCD projectors, multimedia, etc., during
their teaching sessions?

Value

4
3
2

No.
0

0
53

of response(s)

Response value
0

0

106

8

0

Response %
0.00

0.00

35.33

2.67

0.00

38.00

1.14

https://portal.vmedulife.com/faculty/feedback/student/StudentFeedback.php
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vmedulife Account

Question The overall quality of the teaching-learning process in your institute is excellent.
Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %
([ J Strongly agree 4 0 0 0.00
Agree 3 23 69 23.00
® Neutral 2 14 28 9.33
Disagree 1 30 30 10.00
Strongly disagree 0 8 0 0.00
Performance 42.33
Final Attainment 1.27
NOTE:
* Response Value = (Value * No.of Responses)
« Response % = (Response Value / (Max Value * No.of Responses))
Questionwise Attainment
Activity Number Attainment
1 1.27
2 1.38
3 0.53
4 1.38
5 1.19
6 1.14
7 1.27
8 1.38
9 0.53
10 1.38
11 1.27
12 1.38
13 0.53
14 1.27
15 1.38
16 0.53
17 1.38
18 1.19
19 1.14
20 1.27
Program outcome and question mapping
AO PO 1 PO 2 PO 3 PO 4 PO 5 PO 6 PO7 PO 8 PO 9
AO1 3 2 3 3
AO2 3 2
AO3 3 2 3
AO4 2 3
AO5 2 3
AOB 3
AOQ7 3 3
AO8 3 3
AO9 3 3 3
AO10 3 3 3
AO11 2 3
AO12 2 3
AO13 3
AO14 3 3
AO15 3
AO16 3 3 3
AO17 2
AO18 3 3 3
AO19 3 3 3 3
AO20 3 3
Average 2.88 2.60 2.33 2.70 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00

https://portal.vmedulife.com/faculty/feedback/student/StudentFeedback.php
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Program outcome attainment

AO AO Attainment
AO1 1.27
AO2 1.38
AO3 0.53
AO4 1.38
AO5 1.19
AO6 1.14
AO7 1.27
AO8 1.38
AO9 0.53
AO10 1.38
AO11 1.27
AO12 1.38
AO13 0.53
AO14 1.27
AO15 1.38
AO16 0.53
AO17 1.38
AO18 1.19
AO19 1.14
AO20 1.27
Average 1.14

PO 1

0.79

1.27
1.38

0.53
1.27
1.38

1.14

1.1

PO 2
1.27
1.38
0.53
0.92

0.85

0.99

PO 3 PO 4
0.85
0.92
0.35

1.19

1.38

1.38

0.92 1.38

1.27

0.53

1.19
1.14

1.01 1.04

vmedulife Account

PO 5 PO 6 PO7
1.27
1.38
1.27
0.53 0.53
1.38
0.53
1.19 1.19
1.14
1.27
1.19 1.09 1.02

Achieved 37.98 | Scope for improvement 62.02

https://portal.vmedulife.com/faculty/feedback/student/StudentFeedback.php

PO 8

0.53

1.14

1.27

0.98

PO 9
1.27

0.53
1.38

0.53

1.14
1.27
1.02

PO 10

PO 11
1.27
1.38
0.53
1.38
1.19
1.14
1.27

0.53
1.27
0.92

1.38
1.19

1.12
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Teerthankar Education Society's, Dr. Shivajirao Kadam Colleg

Title : Student Satisfaction Survey
Academic Year : 2022-23
Class : SEM VI DIV B [ B. Pharmacy ]

Details : Activity

Total number of response(s) : 51/ 51

Question

Answer

® 35510 100%
70 to 84%

® 55t069%
30 to 54%
Below 30%

Performance

Final Attainment

Question

Answer

@ Thoroughly
Satisfactorily

® Poorly
Indifferently
Won't teach at all

Performance

Final Attainment

Question

Answer

@ Always effective
Sometimes effective

® Just satisfactorily

Generally ineffective

vmedulife Account

Sangli

Feedback Analysis

To what extent was the syllabus covered in the class?

Valu
4
3
2

Very poor communication

Performance

Final Attainment

Question
Answer
@ Excellent
Very good
® Good
Fair
Poor
Performance

Final Attainment

e No. of response(s)

0
0
0
35

Response value
0

0

0

35

How thoroughly did the teachers prepare for the classes?

Value No. of response(s)

4 0
3 0
2 42
1 9
0 0

Response value
0

0

84

Response %
0.00

0.00

0.00

17.16

0.00

17.16

0.51

Response %
0.00

0.00

41.18

4.41

0.00

45.59

1.37

How effectively were the teachers able to communicate?

Value
4
3
2

No. of response(s)

0
0
33
18
0

Response value
0

0

66

18

0

The teacher's approach to teaching can be best described as:

Value
4
3
2

No. of response(s)

0
0
35

Response value
0

0

70

Response %
0.00

0.00

32.35

8.82

0.00

41.18

1.24

Response %
0.00

0.00

34.31

2.94

0.00

37.25

1.12

https://portal.vmedulife.com/faculty/feedback/student/StudentFeedback.php
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Question The fairness of the internal evaluation process conducted by the teachers.
Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %
@ Always fair 4 0 0 0.00
Usually fair 3 12 36 17.65
® Sometimes unfair 2 10 20 9.80
Usually unfair 1 23 23 11.27
Unfair 0 6 0 0.00
Performance 38.73
Final Attainment 1.16
Question Were you provided with feedback and discussions regarding your performance in

assignments?

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %
@ Every time 4 0 0 0.00

Usually 3 0 0 0.00

42 84 41.18

Occasionally/Sometimes

Rarely 1 9 9 4.41

Never 0 0 0 0.00
Performance 45.59
Final Attainment 1.37
Question The institute actively promotes opportunities such as internships, student exchanges, and field

visits for students.

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %
@ Regularly 4 0 0 0.00

Often 3 0 0 0.00
® Sometimes 2 0 0 0.00

Rarely 1 35 35 17.16

Never 0 16 0 0.00
Performance 17.16
Final 0.51
Attainment
Question The teaching and mentoring process in our institution fosters your cognitive, social, and

emotional growth.

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %
@ significantly 4 0 0 0.00
Very well 3 0 0 0.00
® Moderately 2 42 84 41.18
Marginally 1 9 9 4.41
Not at all 0 0 0 0.00
Performance 45.59
Final 1.37
Attainment
Question The institution offers numerous opportunities for learning and personal growth.
Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %
@ strongly agree 4 0 0 0.00
Agree 3 12 36 17.65
® Neutral 2 10 20 9.80
Disagree 1 23 23 11.27
Strongly disagree 0 6 0 0.00
Performance 38.73
Final Attainment 1.16

https://portal.vmedulife.com/faculty/feedback/student/StudentFeedback.php 2/6
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Question

Answer
@ Every time
Usually

Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely
Never

Performance

Final Attainment

Question

Answer

@ Every time
Usually

® Occasionally/Sometimes

Rarely
| don’t have a mentor
Performance

Final Attainment

Question The teachers provide illustrative examples and practical applications to explain the
concepts.

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %
@ Every time 4 0 0 0.00

Usually 3 12 36 17.65
(] 2 10 20 9.80
Occasionally/Sometimes

Rarely 1 23 23 11.27

Never 0 6 0 0.00
Performance 38.73
Final Attainment 1.16
Question The teachers recognize your strengths and motivate you by providing appropriate challenges

vmedulife Account

Teachers provide you with clear guidance regarding your expected competencies,
course outcomes, and program outcomes.

Value No. of response(s)
4 0
3 0
42
1 9
0 0

Response value
0

0

84

Response %
0.00

0.00

41.18

4.41
0.00
45.59
1.37

Your mentor ensures necessary follow-up with assigned tasks to you.

Value  No. of response(s)

4 0
3 0
2 0
1 35
0 16

that match your abilities.

Answer Value

® Fully 4
Reasonably 3

©® Partially 2
Slightly 1
Unableto 0

Performance

Final
Attainment

Question

Answer
(] Every time
Usually

Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely
Never

Performance

Final Attainment

No. of response(s)
0

0

42

Teachers are adept at identifying your weaknesses and providing support to help you

overcome them.
Value No. of response(s)

4 0

3 0
2 0
1 35
0 16

Response value

0
0
0
35

Response value

0
0
84

Response value
0
0
0

35

Response %
0.00

0.00

0.00

17.16

0.00

17.16

0.51

Response %
0.00

0.00

41.18

4.41

0.00

45.59

1.37

Response %
0.00
0.00
0.00

17.16
0.00
17.16
0.51

https://portal.vmedulife.com/faculty/feedback/student/StudentFeedback.php
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vmedulife Account

Question The institution actively involves students in monitoring, reviewing, and continuously improving

the teaching-learning process.

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %
@ strongly agree 4 0 0 0.00
Agree 3 0 0 0.00
® Neutral 2 42 84 41.18
Disagree 1 9 9 4.41
Strongly 0 0 0 0.00
disagree
Performance 45.59
Final Attainment 1.37
Question The institute and teachers employ student-centered methods, such as experiential learning,

participative learning, and problem-solving methodologies, to enhance the learning experiences.

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %
@®Toagreat 4 0 0 0.00
extent
Moderate 3 0 0 0.00
® some what 2 33 66 32.35
Very little 1 18 18 8.82
Not at all 0 0 0 0.00
Performance 41.18
Final 1.24
Attainment
Question Teachers actively encourage and motivate students to participate in extracurricular
activities.
Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %
@ strongly agree 4 0 0 0.00
Agree 3 0 0 0.00
® Neutral 2 35 70 34.31
Disagree 1 6 6 2.94
Strongly 0 10 0 0.00
disagree
Performance 37.25
Final Attainment 1.12
Question The institute and teachers make dedicated efforts to develop and enhance soft skills, life skills,

and employability skills to prepare students for the professional world.

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %
@®Toagreat 4 0 0 0.00
extent

Moderate 3 12 36 17.65
® some what 2 10 20 9.80

Very little 1 23 23 11.27

Not at all 0 6 0 0.00
Performance 38.73
Final 1.16
Attainment
Question What percentage of teachers utilize ICT tools such as LCD projectors, multimedia, etc., during

their teaching sessions?

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %
@ Above 90% 4 0 0 0.00

70 - 89% 3 0 0 0.00
® 50-69% 2 42 84 41.18

30 -49% 1 9 9 4.41

Below 29% 0 0 0 0.00
Performance 45.59
Final 1.37
Attainment

https://portal.vmedulife.com/faculty/feedback/student/StudentFeedback.php
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Question The overall quality of the teaching-learning process in your institute is excellent.
Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %
([ J Strongly agree 4 0 0 0.00
Agree 3 0 0 0.00
® Neutral 2 0 0 0.00
Disagree 1 35 35 17.16
Strongly disagree 0 16 0 0.00
Performance 17.16
Final Attainment 0.51
NOTE:

* Response Value = (Value * No.of Responses)
« Response % = (Response Value / (Max Value * No.of Responses))

Questionwise Attainment

Activity Number Attainment
1 0.51
2 1.37
3 1.24
4 1.12
5 1.16
6 1.37
7 0.51
8 1.37
9 1.16
10 1.37
11 0.51
12 1.16
13 1.37
14 0.51
15 1.37
16 1.24
17 1.12
18 1.16
19 1.37
20 0.51

Program outcome and question mapping

AO PO 1 PO 2 PO 3 PO 4 PO 5 PO 6 PO7 PO 8 PO 9
AO1 3 2 3 3
AO2 3 2

AO3 3 2 3

AO4 2 3

AO5 2 3

AOG6 3

AOQ7 3 3

AO8 3 3

AO9 3 3 3
AO10 3 3 3
AO11 2 3

AO12 2 3

AO13 3

AO14 3 3

AO15 3

AO16 3 3 3
AO17 2

AO18 3 3 3

AO19 3 3 3 3
AO20 3 3
Average 2.88 2.60 2.33 2.70 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00

https://portal.vmedulife.com/faculty/feedback/student/StudentFeedback.php
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Program outcome attainment

AO AO Attainment
AO1 0.51
AO2 1.37
AO3 1.24
AO4 1.12
AO5 1.16
AO6 1.37
AO7 0.51
AO8 1.37
AO9 1.16
AO10 1.37
AO11 0.51
AO12 1.16
AO13 1.37
AO14 0.51
AO15 1.37
AO16 1.24
AO17 1.12
AO18 1.16
AO19 1.37
AO20 0.51
Average 1.08

PO 1

0.77

0.51
1.37

1.37
0.51
1.37

1.37

1.04

PO 2
0.51
1.37
1.24
0.75

0.34

0.84

PO 3 PO 4
0.34
0.91
0.82

1.16

1.37

1.37

0.77 1.16

0.51

1.24

1.16
1.37

0.89 1.03

vmedulife Account

PO 5 PO 6 PO7
0.51
1.12
0.51
1.16 1.16
1.37
1.24
1.16 1.16
1.37
0.51
1.16 0.99 1.03

Achieved 35.84 | Scope for improvement 64.16

https://portal.vmedulife.com/faculty/feedback/student/StudentFeedback.php

PO 8

1.24

1.37

0.51

1.04

PO 9
0.51

1.16
1.37

1.24

1.37
0.51
1.03

PO 10

PO 11
0.51
1.37
1.24
1.12
1.16
1.37
0.51

1.37
0.51
0.91

1.12
1.16

1.03
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Teerthankar Education Society's, Dr. Shivajirao Kadam Colleg

vmedulife Account

Sangli

Feedback Analysis

Title : Student Satisfaction Survey
Academic Year : 2022-23

Class : Sem VIl div A[ B. Pharmacy ]
Details : Activity

Total number of response(s) : 69 / 69

Question To what extent was the syllabus covered in the class?
Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value
® 385t0 100% 4 0 0

70 to 84% 3 31 93
® 55t069% 2 10 20
© 30t054% 1 28 28

Below 30% 0 0 0
Performance

Final Attainment

Response %
0.00

33.70

7.25

10.14

0.00

51.09

1.53

Question How thoroughly did the teachers prepare for the classes?

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

@ Thoroughly 4 0 0 0.00
Satisfactorily 3 0 0 0.00

® Poorly 2 69 138 50.00

@ Indifferently 1 0 0 0.00
Won't teach at all 0 0 0 0.00

Performance 50.00

Final Attainment 1.50

Question How effectively were the teachers able to communicate?

Answer Value  No. of response(s) Response value Response %

@ Always effective 4 0 0 0.00
Sometimes effective 3 0 0 0.00

® Just satisfactorily 2 0 0 0.00

@ Generally ineffective 1 59 59 21.38
Very poor communication 0 10 0 0.00

Performance 21.38

Final Attainment 0.64

Question The teacher's approach to teaching can be best described as:
Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value
@ Excellent 4 0 0
Very good 3 0 0
® Good 2 69 138
© Fair 1 0 0
Poor 0 0 0
Performance

Final Attainment

Response %
0.00

0.00

50.00

0.00

0.00

50.00

1.50

https://portal.vmedulife.com/faculty/feedback/student/StudentFeedback.php
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Question

Answer

[ ] Always fair

([ J Usually fair

® sometimes unfair

([ J Usually unfair
Unfair

Performance

Final Attainment

vmedulife Account

The fairness of the internal evaluation process conducted by the teachers.

Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %
4 0 0 0.00
3 0 0 0.00
2 38 76 27.54
1 31 31 11.23
0 0 0 0.00
38.77
1.16

Question Were you provided with feedback and discussions regarding your performance in
assignments?
Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %
@ Every time 4 0 0 0.00
@ Usually 3 0 0 0.00
59 118 42.75

Occasionally/Sometimes
© Rarely 1 0 0 0.00

Never 0 10 0 0.00
Performance 42.75
Final Attainment 1.28
Question The institute actively promotes opportunities such as internships, student exchanges, and field

visits for students.

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %
@ Regularly 4 0 0 0.00
© often 3 31 93 33.70
©® Sometimes 2 10 20 7.25
© Rarely 1 28 28 10.14

Never 0 0 0 0.00
Performance 51.09
Final 1.53
Attainment
Question The teaching and mentoring process in our institution fosters your cognitive, social, and

emotional growth.

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %
@ significantly 4 0 0 0.00
@ verywell 3 0 0 0.00
([ J Moderately 2 69 138 50.00
© Marginally 1 0 0 0.00
Not at all 0 0 0 0.00
Performance 50.00
Final 1.50
Attainment
Question The institution offers numerous opportunities for learning and personal growth.
Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %
@ strongly agree 4 0 0 0.00
© Agree 3 0 0 0.00
® Neutral 2 0 0 0.00
© Disagree 1 59 59 21.38
Strongly disagree 0 10 0 0.00
Performance 21.38
Final Attainment 0.64

https://portal.vmedulife

.com/faculty/feedback/student/StudentFeedback.php
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Question

Answer
[ J Every time
@ Usually

Occasionally/Sometimes
© Rarely

Never
Performance

Final Attainment

Question
Answer

@ Every time
@ Usually

® Occasionally/Sometimes

© Rarely
| don’t have a mentor
Performance

Final Attainment

vmedulife Account

Teachers provide you with clear guidance regarding your expected competencies,
course outcomes, and program outcomes.

Value No. of response(s)
4 0
3 0
69
1 0
0 0

Response value
0

0

138

Response %
0.00

0.00

50.00

0.00
0.00
50.00
1.50

Your mentor ensures necessary follow-up with assigned tasks to you.

Value  No. of response(s)

4 0
3 31
2 10
1 28
0 0

Response value
0

93

20

28

0

Response %
0.00

33.70

7.25

10.14

0.00

51.09

1.53

Question The teachers provide illustrative examples and practical applications to explain the
concepts.
Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %
@ Every time 4 0 0 0.00
@ Usually 3 0 0 0.00
69 138 50.00
Occasionally/Sometimes
© Rarely 1 0 0 0.00
Never 0 0 0 0.00
Performance 50.00
Final Attainment 1.50
Question The teachers recognize your strengths and motivate you by providing appropriate challenges
that match your abilities.
Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %
@ Fully 4 0 0 0.00
© Reasonably 3 0 0 0.00
® Partially 2 0 0 0.00
@ slightly 1 59 59 21.38
Unableto 0 10 0 0.00
Performance 21.38
Final 0.64
Attainment
Question Teachers are adept at identifying your weaknesses and providing support to help you
overcome them.
Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %
@ Every time 4 0 0 0.00
@ Usually 3 31 93 33.70
2 10 20 7.25
Occasionally/Sometimes
© Rarely 1 28 28 10.14
Never 0 0 0 0.00
Performance 51.09
Final Attainment 1.53

https://portal.vmedulife.com/faculty/feedback/student/StudentFeedback.php
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Question The institution actively involves students in monitoring, reviewing, and continuously improving
the teaching-learning process.

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %

[ J Strongly agree 4 0 0 0.00

© Agree 3 0 0 0.00

® Neutral 2 69 138 50.00

© Disagree 1 0 0 0.00
Strongly 0 0 0 0.00

disagree

Performance 50.00

Final Attainment 1.50

Question The institute and teachers employ student-centered methods, such as experiential learning,
participative learning, and problem-solving methodologies, to enhance the learning experiences.
Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %
@Toagreat 4 0 0 0.00
extent
© Moderate 3 0 0 0.00
® some what 2 0 0 0.00
([ J Very little 1 59 59 21.38
Not at all 0 10 0 0.00
Performance 21.38
Final 0.64
Attainment
Question Teachers actively encourage and motivate students to participate in extracurricular
activities.
Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %
@ strongly agree 4 0 0 0.00
© Agree 3 0 0 0.00
® Neutral 2 69 138 50.00
© Disagree 1 0 0 0.00
Strongly 0 0 0 0.00
disagree
Performance 50.00
Final Attainment 1.50

Question

Answer

@ To a great
extent

© Moderate
® some what
@ Very little
Not at all
Performance

Final
Attainment

Question

Answer

@ Above 90%

©70-89%

®50-69%

©30-49%
Below 29%

Performance

Final
Attainment

The institute and teachers make dedicated efforts to develop and enhance soft skills, life skills,
and employability skills to prepare students for the professional world.

Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %
4 0 0 0.00
3 31 93 33.70
2 10 20 7.25
1 28 28 10.14
0 0 0 0.00
51.09
1.53

What percentage of teachers utilize ICT tools such as LCD projectors, multimedia, etc., during
their teaching sessions?

Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %
4 0 0 0.00
3 0 0 0.00
2 69 138 50.00
1 0 0 0.00
0 0 0 0.00
50.00
1.50

https://portal.vmedulife.com/faculty/feedback/student/StudentFeedback.php
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Question The overall quality of the teaching-learning process in your institute is excellent.
Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %
([ J Strongly agree 4 0 0 0.00
Agree 3 0 0 0.00
® Neutral 2 0 0 0.00
Disagree 1 59 59 21.38
Strongly disagree 0 10 0 0.00
Performance 21.38
Final Attainment 0.64
NOTE:

* Response Value = (Value * No.of Responses)
« Response % = (Response Value / (Max Value * No.of Responses))

Questionwise Attainment

Activity Number Attainment
1 1.53
2 1.50
3 0.64
4 1.50
5 1.16
6 1.28
7 1.53
8 1.50
9 0.64
10 1.50
11 1.53
12 1.50
13 0.64
14 1.53
15 1.50
16 0.64
17 1.50
18 1.53
19 1.50
20 0.64

Program outcome and question mapping

AO PO 1 PO 2 PO 3 PO 4 PO 5 PO 6 PO7 PO 8 PO 9
AO1 3 2 3 3
AO2 3 2

AO3 3 2 3

AO4 2 3

AO5 2 3

AOG6 3

AOQ7 3 3

AO8 3 3

AO9 3 3 3
AO10 3 3 3
AO11 2 3

AO12 2 3

AO13 3

AO14 3 3

AO15 3

AO16 3 3 3
AO17 2

AO18 3 3 3

AO19 3 3 3 3
AO20 3 3
Average 2.88 2.60 2.33 2.70 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00

https://portal.vmedulife.com/faculty/feedback/student/StudentFeedback.php
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Program outcome attainment

AO AO Attainment
AO1 1.53
AO2 1.50
AO3 0.64
AO4 1.50
AO5 1.16
AO6 1.28
AO7 1.53
AO8 1.50
AO9 0.64
AO10 1.50
AO11 1.53
AO12 1.50
AO13 0.64
AO14 1.53
AO15 1.50
AO16 0.64
AO17 1.50
AO18 1.53
AO19 1.50
AO20 0.64
Average 1.27

PO 1

0.78

1.53
1.50

0.64
1.53
1.50

1.50

1.28

PO 2
1.63
1.50
0.64
1.00

1.02

1.14

PO 3 PO 4
1.02
1.00
0.43

1.16

1.50

1.50

1.00 1.50

1.53

0.64

1.53
1.50

1.05 1.22

vmedulife Account

PO 5 PO 6 PO7
1.53
1.50
1.53
0.64 0.64
1.50
0.64
1.63 1.53
1.50
0.64
1.63 1.08 1.22

Achieved 42.19 | Scope for improvement 57.81

https://portal.vmedulife.com/faculty/feedback/student/StudentFeedback.php

PO 8

0.64

1.28

1.53

1.15

PO 9
1.53

0.64
1.50

0.64

1.50
0.64
1.08

PO 10

PO 11
1.63
1.50
0.64
1.50
1.16
1.28
1.63

0.64
1.63
1.00

1.50
1.53

1.28
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Teerthankar Education Society's, Dr. Shivajirao Kadam Colleg

Title : Student Satisfaction Survey

Academic Year : 2022-23

Class : Sem VIl div B [ B. Pharmacy ]

Details : Activity

Total number of response(s) : 45 / 45

vmedulife Account

Sangli

Feedback Analysis

Question To what extent was the syllabus covered in the class?
Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value
® 35510 100% 4 0 0

70 to 84% 3 14 42
® 55t069% 2 8 16

30 to 54% 1 18 18

Below 30% 0 5 0
Performance

Final Attainment

Response %
0.00

23.33

8.89

10.00

0.00

42.22

1.27

Question How thoroughly did the teachers prepare for the classes?
Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %
@ Thoroughly 4 0 0 0.00
Satisfactorily 3 0 0 0.00
® Poorly 2 38 76 4222
Indifferently 1 7 7 3.89
Won't teach at all 0 0 0 0.00
Performance 46.11
Final Attainment 1.38
Question How effectively were the teachers able to communicate?
Answer Value  No. of response(s) Response value Response %
@ Always effective 4 0 0 0.00
Sometimes effective 3 0 0 0.00
® Just satisfactorily 2 0 0 0.00
Generally ineffective 1 32 32 17.78
Very poor communication 0 13 0 0.00
Performance 17.78
Final Attainment 0.53
Question The teacher's approach to teaching can be best described as:
Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %
@ Excellent 4 0 0 0.00
Very good 3 0 0 0.00
® Good 2 38 76 42.22
Fair 1 7 7 3.89
Poor 0 0 0 0.00
Performance 46.11
Final Attainment 1.38

https://portal.vmedulife.com/faculty/feedback/student/StudentFeedback.php
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Question The fairness of the internal evaluation process conducted by the teachers.
Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %
@ Always fair 4 0 0 0.00
Usually fair 3 0 0 0.00
® Sometimes unfair 2 26 52 28.89
Usually unfair 1 19 19 10.56
Unfair 0 0 0 0.00
Performance 39.44
Final Attainment 1.18
Question Were you provided with feedback and discussions regarding your performance in

assignments?

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %
@ Every time 4 0 0 0.00

Usually 3 0 0 0.00

32 64 35.56

Occasionally/Sometimes

Rarely 1 5 5 2.78

Never 0 8 0 0.00
Performance 38.33
Final Attainment 1.15
Question The institute actively promotes opportunities such as internships, student exchanges, and field

visits for students.

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %
@ Regularly 4 0 0 0.00

Often 3 14 42 23.33
® Sometimes 2 8 16 8.89

Rarely 1 18 18 10.00

Never 0 5 0 0.00
Performance 42.22
Final 1.27
Attainment
Question The teaching and mentoring process in our institution fosters your cognitive, social, and

emotional growth.

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %
@ significantly 4 0 0 0.00
Very well 3 14 42 23.33
® Moderately 2 8 16 8.89
Marginally 1 18 18 10.00
Not at all 0 5 0 0.00
Performance 42.22
Final 1.27
Attainment
Question The institution offers numerous opportunities for learning and personal growth.
Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %
@ strongly agree 4 0 0 0.00
Agree 3 0 0 0.00
® Neutral 2 38 76 42.22
Disagree 1 7 7 3.89
Strongly disagree 0 0 0 0.00
Performance 46.11
Final Attainment 1.38
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Question

Answer
@ Every time
Usually

Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely
Never

Performance

Final Attainment

Question

Answer

@ Every time
Usually

® Occasionally/Sometimes

Rarely
| don’t have a mentor
Performance

Final Attainment

Question The teachers provide illustrative examples and practical applications to explain the
concepts.

Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %
@ Every time 4 0 0 0.00

Usually 3 0 0 0.00
(] 2 26 52 28.89
Occasionally/Sometimes

Rarely 1 19 19 10.56

Never 0 0 0 0.00
Performance 39.44
Final Attainment 1.18
Question The teachers recognize your strengths and motivate you by providing appropriate challenges

vmedulife Account

Teachers provide you with clear guidance regarding your expected competencies,
course outcomes, and program outcomes.

Value No. of response(s)
4 0
3 0
0
1 32
0 13

Response value
0
0
0

32

Response %
0.00
0.00
0.00

17.78
0.00
17.78
0.53

Your mentor ensures necessary follow-up with assigned tasks to you.

Value  No. of response(s)

4 0
3 0
2 38
1 7
0 0

that match your abilities.

Answer Value

® Fully 4
Reasonably 3

©® Partially 2
Slightly 1
Unableto 0

Performance

Final
Attainment

Question

Answer
(] Every time
Usually

Occasionally/Sometimes
Rarely
Never

Performance

Final Attainment

No. of response(s)
0

0

32

Teachers are adept at identifying your weaknesses and providing support to help you

overcome them.
Value No. of response(s)

4 0

3 14
2 8
1 18
0 5

Response value

0
0
76

Response value

0
0
64

Response value
0

42

16

Response %
0.00

0.00

42.22

3.89

0.00

46.11

1.38

Response %
0.00

0.00

35.56

2.78

0.00

38.33

1.15

Response %
0.00

23.33

8.89

10.00
0.00
42.22
1.27

https://portal.vmedulife.com/faculty/feedback/student/StudentFeedback.php
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Question

Answer

vmedulife Account

The institution actively involves students in monitoring, reviewing, and continuously improving
the teaching-learning process.

Value

@ strongly agree 4

Agree
® Neutral
Disagree

Strongly
disagree

Performance

Final Attainment

Question

Answer

® To a great
extent

Moderate
® some what
Very little
Not at all
Performance

Final
Attainment

Question

Answer

3
2
1

No. of response(s)

0
0

38

7
0

Response value

0
0
76

Response %
0.00

0.00

42.22

3.89

0.00

46.11
1.38

The institute and teachers employ student-centered methods, such as experiential learning,
participative learning, and problem-solving methodologies, to enhance the learning experiences.

Value

4

@ strongly agree

Agree
® Neutral
Disagree

Strongly
disagree

Performance

Final Attainment

Question

Answer

® To a great
extent

Moderate
® some what
Very little
Not at all

Performance

Final
Attainment

Question

Answer

@ Above 90%
70 - 89%

®50-69%
30 - 49%
Below 29%

Performance

Final
Attainment

No
0

32

. of response(s)

Response value

0

64

Response %

0.00

0.00
35.56
278
0.00
38.33
1.15

Teachers actively encourage and motivate students to participate in extracurricular
activities.

Value
4
3
2

No. of response(s)
0

14

8

18

5

Response value

0
42
16
18
0

Response %
0.00

23.33

8.89

10.00

0.00

42.22
1.27

The institute and teachers make dedicated efforts to develop and enhance soft skills, life skills,

and employability skills to prepare students for the professional world.

Value

4

No. of response(s)

0

Response value

0

42
16
18
0

Response %

0.00

23.33
8.89
10.00
0.00
42.22
1.27

What percentage of teachers utilize ICT tools such as LCD projectors, multimedia, etc., during
their teaching sessions?

Value

4
3
2

No.
0

0
38

of response(s)

Response value
0

0

76

Response %
0.00

0.00

4222

3.89

0.00

46.11

1.38

https://portal.vmedulife.com/faculty/feedback/student/StudentFeedback.php
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Question The overall quality of the teaching-learning process in your institute is excellent.
Answer Value No. of response(s) Response value Response %
([ J Strongly agree 4 0 0 0.00
Agree 3 0 0 0.00
® Neutral 2 0 0 0.00
Disagree 1 32 32 17.78
Strongly disagree 0 13 0 0.00
Performance 17.78
Final Attainment 0.53
NOTE:

* Response Value = (Value * No.of Responses)
« Response % = (Response Value / (Max Value * No.of Responses))

Questionwise Attainment

Activity Number Attainment
1 1.27
2 1.38
3 0.53
4 1.38
5 1.18
6 1.15
7 1.27
8 1.27
9 1.38
10 0.53
11 1.38
12 1.18
13 1.15
14 1.27
15 1.38
16 1.15
17 1.27
18 1.27
19 1.38
20 0.53

Program outcome and question mapping

AO PO 1 PO 2 PO 3 PO 4 PO 5 PO 6 PO7 PO 8 PO 9
AO1 3 2 3 3
AO2 3 2

AO3 3 2 3

AO4 2 3

AO5 2 3

AOG6 3

AOQ7 3 3

AO8 3 3

AO9 3 3 3
AO10 3 3 3
AO11 2 3

AO12 2 3

AO13 3

AO14 3 3

AO15 3

AO16 3 3 3
AO17 2

AO18 3 3 3

AO19 3 3 3 3
AO20 3 3
Average 2.88 2.60 2.33 2.70 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00

https://portal.vmedulife.com/faculty/feedback/student/StudentFeedback.php
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Program outcome attainment

AO AO Attainment
AO1 1.27
AO2 1.38
AO3 0.53
AO4 1.38
AO5 1.18
AO6 1.15
AO7 1.27
AO8 1.27
AO9 1.38
AO10 0.53
AO11 1.38
AO12 1.18
AO13 1.15
AO14 1.27
AO15 1.38
AO16 1.15
AO17 1.27
AO18 1.27
AO19 1.38
AO20 0.53
Average 1.17

PO 1

0.79

1.27
1.27

1.15
1.27
1.38

1.38

1.22

PO 2
1.27
1.38
0.53
0.92

0.92

1.01

PO 3 PO 4
0.84
0.92
0.36

1.18

1.27

0.53

0.79 1.18

1.27

1.15

1.27
1.38

0.94 1.02

vmedulife Account

PO 5 PO 6 PO7
1.27
1.38
1.27
1.38 1.38
0.53
1.15
1.27 1.27
1.38
0.53
1.27 1.14 1.16

Achieved 38.86 | Scope for improvement 61.14

https://portal.vmedulife.com/faculty/feedback/student/StudentFeedback.php

PO 8

0.53

1.15

1.38

1.02

PO 9
1.27

1.38
0.53

1.15

1.38
0.53
1.04

PO 10

PO 11
1.27
1.38
0.53
1.38
1.18
1.156
1.27

1.156
1.27
0.92

1.27
1.27

1.17
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